504706543 12/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4753265

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAILASH KAILASH	08/06/2008
ROBERT L. VOIT	08/04/2008
JOSE RAPHEL	07/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFECHANNEL INC.
Street Address:	19730 SARATOGA LOS GATOS ROAD
City:	SARATOGA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15856380

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)366-9744

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-790-3600

Email: patlaw@worldpatents.com

CLEMENTS BERNARD WALKER PLLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 4500 CAMERON VALLEY PARKWAY

Address Line 2: **SUITE 350**

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5198CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE A. BARATTA, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence A. Baratta, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=5198CON_Assignment_1#page1.tif source=5198CON Assignment 1#page2.tif source=5198CON Assignment 1#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 044498 FRAME: 0860** 504706543

source=5198CON_Assignment_1#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 044498 FRAME: 0861

1765 Landes ; Ave #4 Milpitas, CA 95035 For valuable consideration, we, KAILASH KALASH of 165 Park Ellen Drive, San Jose, CA 95136; ROBERT L. VOIT of 151T Sawtolfe #352. Los Angeles CA 90023; JOSE RAPHEL of 11105 Cezanne St., Austin, TX 78726, hereby assign to: SafeChannel Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at: 19730 Saratoga Los Gatos Road, Saratoga, CA 95070; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled CLOUD-BASED MALWARE DETECTION, filed August 4,2008, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/185, 484 and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 1/2008	KAILASH KAILASH
Date:	ROBERT L. VOIT
Date:	JOSE RAPHEL

DV + FN. 11 8002/40/80

REEL: 044498 FRAME: 0863

Date:	KAILASH KAILASH
Date: 8-4-2006	Robert L. Voit
Date:	JOSE RAPHEL
12062763.doo	

44498 FRAME: 0864

Date:		
		-KAILASH KAILASH
Date:		
		ROBERT L. VOIT
Datas	07 18 2008	(92/4
Date:		JOSE RAPHEL
		JOSE KAI HEE

PATENT

REEL: 044498 FRAME: 0865

12062763.doc